506279657 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6326404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPO IN ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 053314 Frame 0750. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENJI NAKAYAMA	07/14/2020
YOSHIO HIGASHI	07/14/2020
YOSHIKAZU HAYASHI	07/14/2020
HIROYUKI SUZUKI	07/14/2020
SHUN AKIMOTO	07/14/2020
YOSHIFUMI KAWAI	07/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIKISHA LTD.
Street Address:	17-1, NISHISHINJUKU 8-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1606129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(412)471-4094 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

assignments@webblaw.com Email:

THE WEBB LAW FIRM Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0388-2004365	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. REZNICK, REG. NO. 33,059
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Reznick/

PATENT REEL: 053931 FRAME: 0040

506279657

DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 053931 FRAME: 0041

506172277 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6219015

-	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
~~~~~	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENJI NAKAYAMA	07/14/2020
YOSHIO HIGASHI	07/14/2020
YOSHIKAZU HAYASHI	07/14/2020
HIROYUKI SUZUKI	07/14/2020
SHUN AKIMOTO	07/14/2020
YOSHIFUMI KAWAI	07/09/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIKISHA LTD.
Street Address:	17-1, NISHISHINJUKU 8-CHO, SHINJUKU-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1606129

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965047

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0388-2004365	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. REZNICK REG. #33059	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Reznick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020	

**PATENT REEL: 053931 FRAME: 0042** 

	Application No.
	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNM	ENT
WHEREAS, as a below named is useful improvements in	nventor, I have invented certain new and
AUTOMATIC POLIS	
(Invention T	Title)
"said application").	ication for a United States Patent (hereinafter
AND/OR	
for which an application for a United States and bears Application NumberAND/OR	Patent was filed on(mm/dd/yyyy) (hereinafter "said application").
I	on was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty cation No. PCT/JP2019/050038 (hereinafter
AND, WHEREAS, TAIKISHA LT place of business at 17-1, Nishishinjuku 8-che hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of ac and to said application and the inventions and imp	equiring the entire right, title, and interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknow inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby the full and exclusive right, title and interest in an improvements therein disclosed for the United Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-i Such assignment extends to the full ends of the fully and entirely as the same would have been he not been made.	assign, sell and transfer unto said assignee of to said application and the inventions and States and all foreign countries and any nited States and all foreign countries and all n-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, terms of these applications and patents as
Firm, Customer No. 28289, to insert here in p	y attorney associated with The Webb Law arentheses (Application No. <u>16/965,047</u> , ication number of said application when known.
I covenant that I am the lawful or improvements, that the same are unencumbered, use or vend the said inventions or improvements of to make this Assignment.	
And for the consideration aforesa jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or to me respecting said inventions and improven expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, si reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renew rightful oaths, and generally do all other and expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said	nents, and will, upon request but without ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, val and/or extension applications, make all further lawful acts deemed necessary or

obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This

INTERNATIONAL

	Application No.
	Attorney Docket No.
	neirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and cutors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as
I. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:  Genji NAKAYAMA	RESIDENCE: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
EXECUTED this 14th day of July	, 2020
	F L E = SIGNATURE
	DIGINATURE
WITNESS:	;
K. Natinzona	
Keiko NATSUYAMA	
***************************************	******
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Yoshio HIGASHI	RESIDENCE: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
EXECUTED this 14th day of July	, 2020 **********************************
WITNESS:	
K. Nortanjona	
Keiko NATSUYAMA	

Checked Box indicates 2 additional page(s) for inventor signatures.

INTERNATIONAL

	INTERNATIONAL Application No.
	Attorney Docket No.
1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Yoshikazu HAYASHI	RESIDENCE: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
EXECUTED this 14th day of July,	2020 <u> </u>
WITNESS:	
K. Natingon	_
Keiko NATSUYAMA	
***************************************	
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Hiroyuki SUZUKI	RESIDENCE: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
EXECUTED this 14th day of July,	2020 从
WITNESS:	
K. Nateryon	~
Keiko NATSUYAMA	

Checked Box indicates  $\underline{\phantom{a}}$  additional page(s) for inventor signatures.

	INTERNATIONAL Application No.
	Attorney Docket No.
1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Shun AKIMOTO	RESIDENCE: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
EXECUTED this 14th day of July	秋 元 战
WITNESS:	SIGNATURE
K. Materyon	
Keiko NATSUYAMA	
***************************************	
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Yoshifumi KAWAI	RESIDENCE: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
EXECUTED this 9th day of July	
WITNESS:	
K. Nettingers	
Keiko NATSUYAMA	
Checked Box indicates additional p	age(s) for inventor signatures.